Agenda

National Security Science and Technology Day
Date: 24th October 2019
Location: International Spy Museum, 700 L'Enfant Plaza, SW Washington DC 20024
This is an UNCLASSIFIED event

Speaker

Title and Organisation

0800-0830

0830-0900

0900-0930

0930-1000

1000-1030

1030-1100

1100-1130

1130-1200

1200-1245

1245-1345
1345-1415

1415-1430

1430-1445

1445-1500

Professor Tanya Monro

Mr Robert (Bob) P. Burns

Dr Rhys Williams

Mr G. Clayton Grigg

Mr Robert Newberry

Dr Katerina Agostino
Mr Brian Robey,

Mr Robert (Bob) P. Burns,
Dr Brian Hanlon

Mr Phillip Edwards

Registration
National security
science and technology
National security
strategic environment
and science &
technology
DTRA Research and
Development support
to national security
Science & technology
support to law
enforcement
investigations

Morning Tea
Science & technology
support to counter
terrorism operations
Australian national
security S&T strategy
Five Eyes panel
discussion

Lunch
Canadian public safety

Lightning talks 15 minutes each

Ms Lisa Swan
Dr Richard Legault

Ms Sharene Young

Counter-UAS

Countering Violent
Extremism
Aviation security

Chief Defence Scientist, DST
Group

Executive Director

DHS Science and Technology
Directorate

Director, Research &
Development, DTRA

Assistant Director, FBI
Laboratory Division

Director, Combating
Terrorism Technical Support
Office
National Security Science
and Technology Center
o C-Improvised Threat
Collaboration
Center (C3)
e 5 Researchand
Development
Council
e TTCP and national
security science &
technology

Counsellor Defence
Research & Development,
Canadian Defence Liaison
Staff (Washington)

Research & Development,
DTRA

Department of Homeland
Security

TSA Portfolio Manager,
Department of Homeland
Security



1500-1530

1530-1545

1545-1600

1600-1615

1615-1630
1630-1645

1645-1700
1700-1900

Dr Evan A. Huelfer

Mr John Boyd

Ms Mary McGinley

Dr John Beieler
Ms. Alexandria
Phounsavath

Afternoon tea
Lightning talks cont’
Deployable forensic
science capability
Biometrics futures

Cyber

Artificial Intelligence
Future science and
technology to meet
national security
objectives ...

Defense Forensic Science
Center

Department of Homeland
Security, Office of
Biometrics Identity
Management

Division Director, Physical
and Cyber Security,
Department of Homeland
Security

ODNI

Department of Homeland
Security

Free time — move to reception

Reception at the International Spy Museum



