National Security Science and Technology Day

Date: 24th October 2019

Location: International Spy Museum, 700 L'Enfant Plaza, SW Washington DC 20024

This is an **UNCLASSIFIED** event

Agenda

Time	Speaker	Topic	Title and Organisation
0800-0830		Registration	
0830-0900	Professor Tanya Monro	National security science and technology	Chief Defence Scientist, DST Group
0900-0930	Mr Robert (Bob) P. Burns	National security strategic environment and science & technology	Executive Director DHS Science and Technology Directorate
0930-1000	Dr Rhys Williams	DTRA Research and Development support to national security	Director, Research & Development, DTRA
1000-1030	Mr G. Clayton Grigg	Science & technology support to law enforcement investigations	Assistant Director, FBI Laboratory Division
1030-1100	Morning Tea		
1100-1130	Mr Robert Newberry	Science & technology support to counter terrorism operations	Director, Combating Terrorism Technical Support Office
1130-1200	Dr Katerina Agostino	Australian national security S&T strategy	National Security Science and Technology Center
1200-1245	Mr Brian Robey, Mr Robert (Bob) P. Burns, Dr Brian Hanlon	Five Eyes panel discussion	 C-Improvised Threat Collaboration Center (C3) 5 Research and Development Council TTCP and national security science & technology
1245-1345		Lunch	<u> </u>
1345-1415	Mr Phillip Edwards	Canadian public safety	Counsellor Defence Research & Development, Canadian Defence Liaison Staff (Washington)
		talks 15 minutes each	
1415-1430	Ms Lisa Swan	Counter-UAS	Research & Development, DTRA
1430-1445	Dr Richard Legault	Countering Violent Extremism	Department of Homeland Security
1445-1500	Ms Sharene Young	Aviation security	TSA Portfolio Manager, Department of Homeland Security

1500-1530	Afternoon tea			
Lightning talks cont'				
1530-1545	Dr Evan A. Huelfer	Deployable forensic science capability	Defense Forensic Science Center	
1545-1600	Mr John Boyd	Biometrics futures	Department of Homeland Security, Office of Biometrics Identity Management	
1600-1615	Ms Mary McGinley	Cyber	Division Director, Physical and Cyber Security, Department of Homeland Security	
1615-1630	Dr John Beieler	Artificial Intelligence	ODNI	
1630-1645	Ms. Alexandria Phounsavath	Future science and technology to meet national security objectives	Department of Homeland Security	
1645-1700	Free time – move to reception			
1700-1900	Reception at the International Spy Museum			